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BAR ASSOCIATION

CHAPTER 25.

(S, B. No, 145.—Fraxer. by Request.)

BAR ASSOCIATION.

An Act to Create, Define and Establish the Bar Associntion of the State of
North Dakota, and Providing for the I'ublication of its Proceedings,
and Filing Copies thereof with the State Bar Board and State Libra-
ries and as otherwise I’rovided and making an Appropriation for the
Expenses Connected therewith.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. That an association known as the Bar Association of the
State of North Dakota shall be, and hereby is created, and that the
members thereof shall consist of all practicing attorneys who have paid
their annual dues to and received their license from the Clerk of the
State Bar Board as provided in Chapter 69 of the Session Laws of
1919, and all other- attorneys who have been duly admitted to prac-
tice by the Supreme Court of the State of North Dakota, and by said
law exempted from the provisions of said Chapter 69 of the Session
Laws of 1919. Such members shall be entitled to all the rights and
privileges of said association, and to vote, and ' participate in its meet
ings.

§ 2. That said Bar Association of the State of North Dakota
shall adcpt such constitution, by-laws and rules for its government as
may be determined at its regular meetings and shall receive annually
out of the State Bar Fund a sum of money not to exceed $3.00 per
member, for the purpose of paying for the printing and distribution of
its annual report and proceedings and for such other expenses in con-
nection with such meetings.

§ 3. That such sum of money or any part thereof, shall be paid
only upon vouchers drawn by the Pres‘dent and Secretary of the Bar
Association duly submitted as required by law showing the expenses of
making, printing and distributing the reports of its annual and special
meetings and expenses of the association in connection therewith.

§ 4. That until the meeting of said association and the adoption
of a constitution, by-laws and rules of order for its government, the
present officers, constitution, by-laws and rules of order for the govern-
ment of the volutary association now existing and known as the Bar
Association of the State of North Dakota, shall be, and hereby is,
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adopted as the officers, constitution, by-laws and rules of order for the
government of this association; and the present officers shall hold their
offices as therein provided.

§ 5. This Act shall not create any liability on the part of the
State excepting the payment as hereinbefore provided out of the State
Bar Fund hereinbefore referred to.

§ 6. All acts or parts of acts in conflict herewith are hereby re-
pealed.

Approved March 11, 1921.

BONDS

CHAPTER 26.
(8. B. No. 104.—Miklethun.)

REGISTRATION OF BONDS.

An Act to Repeal Section 153 Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 1913
Relating to Fees for the Registration of Bonds.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. That Section 153 of the Compiled Laws of North Dakota
for the year 1913 be and the same is hereby repealed.

Approved March 2, 1921.
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